
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 892

ANSWERED ON 07.12.2023


             BAJAJ OVER BRIDGE

892. SHRI RAMDAS C. TADAS:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the funds for construction of Bajaj Over Bridge being built near Bajaj Chowk at Wardha, Maharashtra has been arranged by the Government under CRIF and if so, the details thereof;

 (b) if so, the reasons for non-completion of work even after almost four years till date; and

(c) whether it is also true that Minister of Road Transport while answering a Starred Question in the Lok Sabha had given assurance to complete the work as soon as possible and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) Ministry approved grant of Rs. 45 Cr under Central Road Infrastructure Fund (CRIF) for construction of RoB near Bajaj chowk at Wardha, Maharashtra.


(b) & (c) The main reasons for delay are change in the design of girders and Covid pandemic. Issues in implementation of the project have been resolved. Efforts have been made for early completion of the project. The present progress of the project is about 93 % with revised schedule of completion in March, 2024.
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